
ESWA TINI NATIONAL 
PETROLEUM COMPANY 

TENDER NOTICE: INTENTION TO AWARD A CONTRACT 

(Also published in terms of section 45(3) (b) of the Public Procurement Act No. 7 of 2011 on the 

Eswatini public procurement website: www.sppra.co.sz) 

DATE OF FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE 01 st August 2024 

TENDER NUMBER ITI No. 4 of 2024/25 

NAME OF TENDER INVITATION TO TENDER FOR THE DESIGN & 

INSTALLATION OF THE ESWATINI NATIONAL 

PETROLEUM COMPANY EXHIBITION STAND AT 

THE ESWATINI INTERNATIONAL TRADE FAIR 2024 

APPROVALS AUTHORITY Eswatini National Petroleum Company Entity 

Tender Board 

PROCURING ENTITY Eswatini National Petroleum Company 

REQUESTING ENTITY Eswatini National Petroleum Company 

In terms of section 45 of the Public Procurement Act No. 7 of 2011 (the Act), following a 

competitive bidding process, notice is hereby given that a contract award decision for the above 

cited tender had been reached by the approval authority as follows: 

1 



DETAILS OF BEST EVALUATED RESPONSIVE TENDERS 

NAME Amici Design and Build Group 

NATIONALITY Swati 

PROPOSED CONTRACT PRICE E466, 140,00 VAT Inclusive 

TOTAL COMBINED EVALUATION SCORE Best evaluated tenderer 

It must be noted that, in terms of section 45(2) of the Act, the above contract award decision 

does not constitute a contract. 

Further, in terms of section 45(4), 46 and 47 of the Act, all tenderers who submitted bids are 

hereby notified that a period of ten (1 O) working days is hereby allowed for submission of any 

application for review from the above stated date of first publication of this notice. 

DETAILS OF ALL OTHER EVALUATED RESPONSIVE TENDERERS 

Name Nationality Bid Price as Evaluated Total Evaluation Score 

Read Out Price 

Bold Construction Swati E886,880.00 E886,880.00 Second best evaluated tenderer 

CYB/SAB Swati E1 ,088,245.00 E1 ,088,245.00 Third best evaluated tenderer 

Investments 

(PTY) Ltd 

K-Projects Design Swati E1 ,386,200.34 E1 ,386,200.34 Fourth best evaluated tenderer 

& Build E1 ,377,000.00 

E1 ,394,250.34 

Sbuko Acres Swati E771,166.08 - Sbuko Acres (Pty) Ltd did not 

E1,610,214.71 submit - A valid Original Tax 

Compliance Certificate. - Copy of 

valid 

Certificate 

SECRET ARY TO THE ENTITY TENDER BOARD 

2 

Labour Compliance 


